

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

13-17	792	Version:	1	Name:		g on Existing HVAC Unit
Resol	lution			Status:	Filed	
9/18/2	2013			In control:	Engineering	
12/18	3/2013			Final action:	12/18/2013	
Action Type Purpo Stree Entity Entity Contr Fundi Contr (X)F ()P Additi Bids \$	n: () Rar of Service ose: Provide ot, Newark of Name: For Address: ract Amou- ing Source ract Period ract Basis: Fair & Ope Private Sale ional Infor Solicited:	tifying () be: Bid Conde Chemic	K) Auth tract eal Coaley -07 oating son R 0.00 Newa year f) Sta o Repo	ating on Existing 7102 s, LLC oad, Suite F, Lin ark/Department of from the issuance ate Vendor () ortable Contributi	HVAC Unit Coils at Newark of Engineering Budget e of a formal Notice to Proceed Prof. Ser. () EUS ons () RFQ	5
Contr	ract #15-2	013				
Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result
1	Municipal	Council		Add	opt	Pass
Catifying ce: B vide C co. New Protes: 60 count: C ce: cod: C	ng (X) bid Control themical v Jersey ecall Coa 00 Ryers \$17,450 City of N	Authoriz act Coating -07102 Itings, LL on Road .00 Newark/E ear from	on E .C , Suit)epar the i	xisting HVAC e F, Lincoln F	Unit Coils at Newark Cit Park, New Jersey 07035 neering Budget	
	Reso 9/18/ 12/18 Dept/Actio Type Purpo Stree Entity Contri Fund Contri (X) () F Addit Bids Bids Contri Ver. 1 : Englicatifyir ce: B vide C x, Nev Prote s: 60 ount: Ce: Ce: Cod: (Ce: Cod: (Ce)	Action: () Ra Type of Service Purpose: Provice Purpose: Provice Street, Newark Entity Name: F Entity Address: Contract Amour Funding Source Contract Basis: (X) Fair & Ope () Private Sale Additional Inform Bids Solicited: Bids Received: Contract #15-26 Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Engineering Catifying (X) Ce: Bid Contract Contract #15-26 Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Catifying (X) Ce: Bid Contract Contract #15-26 Contract #1	Resolution 9/18/2013 12/18/2013 Dept/ Agency: Engineerin Action: () Ratifying () Type of Service: Bid Con Purpose: Provide Chemic Street, Newark, New Jersentity Name: Protecall Centity Address: 600 Ryer Contract Amount: \$17,456 Funding Source: City of Contract Period: One (1) Contract Basis: (X) Bid ((X) Fair & Open () No () Private Sale () Grand Additional Information: Bids Solicited: One (1) Bids Received: One (1) Contract #15-2013 Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council Engineering (X) Authorize: Bid Contract / () Authorize: Bid Contract / () Contract #15-2013 Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council Contract / () Contract #15-2013 Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council Contract / () Contract #15-2013 Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council Contract / () Contract #15-2013 Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council Contract / () Contract #15-2013 Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council Contract / () Contract #15-2013 Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council Contract / () Contract #15-2013	Resolution 9/18/2013 12/18/2013 Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: () Ratifying (X) Auti Type of Service: Bid Contract Purpose: Provide Chemical Coa Street, Newark, New Jersey -07 Entity Name: Protecall Coating Entity Address: 600 Ryerson R Contract Amount: \$17,450.00 Funding Source: City of Newa Contract Period: One (1) year f Contract Basis: (X) Bid () Sta (X) Fair & Open () No Repo () Private Sale () Grant (Additional Information: Bids Solicited: One (1) Bids Received: One (1) Contract #15-2013 Ver. Action By 1 Municipal Council : Engineering catifying (X) Authorizing ce: Bid Contract vide Chemical Coating on E (A) New Jersey -07102 Protecall Coatings, LLC (B) Signature Count: \$17,450.00 Ce: City of Newark/Depar	Resolution 9/18/2013 In control: 12/18/2013 Final action: Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () A Type of Service: Bid Contract Purpose: Provide Chemical Coating on Existing Street, Newark, New Jersey -07102 Entity Name: Protecall Coatings, LLC Entity Address: 600 Ryerson Road, Suite F, Lin Contract Amount: \$17,450.00 Funding Source: City of Newark/Department of Contract Period: One (1) year from the issuance Contract Basis: (X) Bid () State Vendor () (X) Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributi () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient Additional Information: Bids Solicited: One (1) Bids Received: One (1) Contract #15-2013 Ver. Action By Action Cet: Bid Contract Vide Chemical Coating on Existing HVAC (X, New Jersey -07102 Protecall Coatings, LLC Set: 600 Ryerson Road, Suite F, Lincoln F Dunt: \$17,450.00 Cet: City of Newark/Department of Engi	Resolution Status: Filed 9/18/2013 In control: Engineering 12/18/2013 Final action: 12/18/2013 Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Bid Contract Purpose: Provide Chemical Coating on Existing HVAC Unit Coils at Newark of Street, Newark, New Jersey -07102 Entity Name: Protecall Coatings, LLC Entity Address: 600 Ryerson Road, Suite F, Lincoln Park, New Jersey 0703: Contract Amount: \$17,450.00 Funding Source: City of Newark/Department of Engineering Budget Contract Period: One (1) year from the issuance of a formal Notice to Proceed Contract Basis: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (X) Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Bids Solicited: One (1) Bids Received: One (1) Contract #15-2013 Ver. Action By Action Adopt Engineering Catifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Ce: Bid Contract Vide Chemical Coating on Existing HVAC Unit Coils at Newark Cite, New Jersey -07102 Protecall Coatings, LLC Ces: 600 Ryerson Road, Suite F, Lincoln Park, New Jersey 07035

File #: 13-1792, Version: 1

Contract #15-2013

WHEREAS, on July 15, 2013, the Department of Engineering, City of Newark, advertised for the receipt of bids for Contract #15-2013 Providing Chemical Coating on Existing HVAC Unit Coils at Newark City Hall, 920 Broad Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102, pursuant to the Local Public Contracts Laws, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq.; and

WHEREAS, on August 14, 2013, the advertised, scheduled date for the public opening of bids, and one (1) bid was received; and

WHEREAS, LAN Associates, the consultant retained by the City of Newark, recommends that the contract be awarded to Protecall Coatings, LLC, 600 Ryerson Road, Suite F, Lincoln Park, New Jersey 07035, the lowest numerical bidder; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Engineering has determined that it is in the best interest of the City of Newark to accept the bid proposal and execute Contract #15-2013 Providing Chemical Coating on Existing HVAC Unit Coils at Newark City Hall, 920 Broad Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102, with the lowest responsible bidder, Protecall Coatings, LLC, 600 Ryerson Road, Suite F, Lincoln Park, New Jersey 07035, in the total bid amount of \$17,450.00; and

WHEREAS, the public advertisement and the receipt of public bids and the award of the contract to the lowest responsible bidder, pursuant to the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1, et seq. constitutes a fair and open process pursuant to the Local Pay-to-Play Law, N.J.S.A. 19:44A:20.5, et seq.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

- 1. The Mayor and/or his designee, the Director of the Department of Engineering, is hereby authorized to accept the bid submitted by the lowest responsible bidder Protecall Coatings, LLC, 600 Ryerson Road, Suite F, Lincoln Park, New Jersey 07035, and execute Contract #15-2013 Providing Chemical Coating on Existing HVAC Unit Coils at Newark City Hall, 920 Broad Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102, for the total amount of \$17,450.00.
- 2. Attached hereto is a Certification of Funds issued by the Chief Financial Officer, City of Newark, which states that there are available sufficient legally appropriated funds in the amount of \$17,450.00 for the purposes set forth herein. A copy of the Certification of Funds shall be filed in the Office of the City Clerk by the Director of Engineering together with this resolution.
- 3. This contract is being awarded pursuant to the fair and open procedures of the Pay-to-Play Law, N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.5, et seq. and in accordance with the public bid procedures pursuant to the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1, et seq.
- 4. No changes to this contract shall be allowed or authorized without prior Municipal Council approval.

File #: 13-1792, Version: 1

- 5. There shall be no advance payments made against this contract in accordance with N.J.A.C. 40A:5-16.
- 6. A fully executed copy of the contract shall be filed in the Office of the City Clerk, by the Director of Engineering or his designee.
- 7. The term of this contract shall be one (1) year from the date a formal "Notice to Proceed" is issued by the Director of Engineering or his designee.
- 8. Funds for this contract in the amount of \$17,450.00.00 are provided from Fund: 011, Department: 020, Project: 0201, Account: 71280, Budget Year: B2013.

STATEMENT

This resolution authorizing the Mayor and/or his designee, the Director of the Department of Engineering to award Contract #15-2013 Providing Chemical Coating on Existing HVAC Unit Coils at Newark City Hall, 920 Broad Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102, for the total amount of \$17,450.00, to the lowest responsible bidder, Protecall Coatings, LLC, 600 Ryerson Road, Suite F, Lincoln Park, New Jersey 07035.